

Omega Psi Phi Fraternity, Inc.

Xi Mu Mu Chapter "Centennial Ques"

Golden Knights Mentoring Program

Greetings,

The Xi Mu Mu Chapter of Omega Psi Phi Fraternity, Inc. is proud to announce that the 2017-2018 Golden Knights Mentoring Program will launch on October 1, 2017. The goal of the program is to uplift young African-American males to their fullest potential. We have recognized that there is a need in the Wake, Johnston, and Lee County areas for young men to interact with positive African-American men. Representative members of the Xi Mu Mu Chapter of Omega Psi Phi Fraternity, Inc. will serve as mentors and role models for the students who are selected for the program. The Golden Knight's Mentoring Program is connected and funded by Noble Aspiration Foundation 501.3(c), which was created by the Xi Mu Mu Chapter to help uplift the community as a whole.

As parents, we understand that you want your son to live up to their ultimate potential and it is our goal at the Golden Knight's Mentoring Program to develop a long-term relationship that will prove beneficial for your son. We hope that once you have the opportunity to view the information about our program, you will find value in the program and enroll your son using our simple application process. Below you will find details about the program. Feel free to pass this information along to other parents who have a son who could benefit from the program as well. If you have any questions please feel free to contact me at 919-478-7308.

The Xi Mu Mu Chapter of Omega Psi Phi Fraternity, Inc. Golden Knights Mentoring Program has been designed to address the academic, social, and community issues that our students are confronted with daily. The program is designed to provide students to work independently and collectively in cooperative learning circles with selected tutors, mentors, and expert professionals from members of the Xi Mu Mu Chapter of Omega Psi Phi Fraternity, Inc.

The parents and guardians of our participating students will receive a calendar noting important dates for workshops, group outing field-based experiences, awards ceremony, and other noted activities that will take place. Mentoring opportunities will happen in the form of small group activities, workshops, and outings. Each student and parent will be issued a contract describing the program. Each participant and parent will be asked to adhere to guidelines and regulations of the policies of the program. We look forward to your cooperation!

Thank you,

Mr. Montre'l Lyons

Co-Chair of Scholarship Committee and Board Member of Noble Aspiration Foundation

montrellyons@gmail.com

(919) 478-7308